e l e c t r o n i c
Quality is our Drive.
Braking Devices
VB 230/400-40 ... 600
Assembly- and Commissioning Instructions
VB 230/400-40 ... 600 1
as per 04/10 19700.10001
Table of Contents Page

hereby declares that the following product (device, component, unit) in the version as supplied
Product designation:   Braking Device
Serien / type designation:   VB ... - 40...600..
Article group:    297..., 22..., 253...
Year of manufacture:     2002
complies with the provisions of the following EC-directives:
2004/108/EG  concerning
Electromagnetic compatibility
and 2006/95/EG  concerning
Electrical equipment designed for use within
certain voltage limits
The following harmonized standards have been applied:
EN 60947-1:  Low-voltage switchgear and
2008  controlgear
General rules
 EN 60947-4-2:  Low-voltage switchgear and
2007 controlgear
 Contactors and motor-starters -
 AC semiconductor motor
 controllers and starters
This EC Decleration of Conformity is no longer valid, if the products is modified or changed
without our agreement.
This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the signatory.
 Berg, 05.08.2009     Dr. Thomas Stiller, Managing Director
(place, date)  (signatory and function of the signatory)  (signature)
The manufacturer / company placing the product on the market
(authorized representatives of the manufacturer / companies placing the product on the market
that are established within the Community)
6 VB 230/400-40 ... 600
6. Block diagram
7. Functional description (see connection diagram)
After switching on the operating voltage on L1 and L2 (in the case of option „B“: on N and L) the
main contactor interlock (terminals 8 and 9) and the fault signaling contact (terminals 33 and 34)
close. The motor can be started.
A starting logic makes sure that, when switching the plant on with the master switch while the
motor is still switched off, braking is not yet initiated.
The fully automatic run of the braking interval starts with the switch-off of the motor contactor
which closes the terminals 6, 7. In the case of very dirty or corroded control contacts, it may
happen that the current of 10mA required for starting cannot flow via the contacts 6 and 7, as a
result of which a braking operation ist not started either. In such cases, it is necessary either to
change the control contact or to connect a relay as a link between the control contact of the motor
contactor and the starting contacts 6 and 7. During braking, the main contactor is interlocked via
the contacts 8, 9. After a delay time which, dependent on the amount of the remanent voltage of
the motor, optimizes itself, the internal braking relay (devices up to 60A) and in the case of
devices from 100A up the control contact for the external braking contactor on the terminals 1 and
2 closes. Then an adjustable d.c. voltage is applied to the motor winding. The magnetic field
L1 L2
Controller
Remanence
detection
Standstill
detection
U V W
45
43